Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1987 Senate Bill 23

Date of enactment: July 9, 1987 Date of publication: July 20, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 22

AN ACT to amend 227.14 (6) (b) of the statutes, relating to the withdrawal of administrative rules.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 227.14 (6) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

227.14 (6) (b) A proposed rule shall be considered withdrawn 3 years after the date of its receipt by on

December 31 of the 4th year after the year in which it is submitted to the legislative council staff under s. 227.15 (1), unless it has been promulgated filed in the office of the revisor under s. 227.20 (1) or withdrawn earlier by the agency before that date. No action by a legislative committee or by either house of the legislaUnderscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

- 65 -

87 WISACT 22

ture under s. 227.19 delays the date of withdrawal of a rule under this paragraph.